GRECLARY® CHV FILTERS
GRECLARY® CHV FILTERS
Durable, High Dirt Holding Capacity
Capsules /  Cartridges / Discs / Mini Cartridges
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
FEATURE BENEFIT
Glass Fiber
filtration media

EXAMPLE: ACHV10107S1P  1.0 μm, 10", 226 o-ring/fin, silicone o-ring
A
CARTRIDGE ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal Length
05 = 5"
10 = 10"
20 = 20"
30 = 30"
40 = 40"
Connection
0 = Double Open End, Flat Gasket
2 = 226 O-ring/Flat (PBT Insert)
7 = 226 O-ring/Fin (PBT Insert)
3 = 222 O-ring/Flat (PBT Insert)
8 = 222 O-ring/Fin (PBT Insert)
Seal Material
S = Silicone
E = EPDM
V = FKM
P = E-FKM (FEP/PFA
       encapsulated FKM)
Application
P = Pharmaceutical
Sterilization Can be steam sterilized 20 cycles for 30 minutes at 121°C at < 0.3 bar (5 psi)
TOC/Conductivity at 25°C Autoclaved filter effluent meets the USP <643> for Total Organic Carbon and UPS <645> for
Water Conductivity per WFI requirements after a UPW flush of 60L.
P
MAX OPERATING PRESSURE (CARTRIDGE)
0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C
0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C
0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
MAX DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (CARTRIDGE)
Forward:   0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C
                   0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C
                   0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
Reverse:   0.30 MPa (3.0 bar, 44 psi) at 25°C
                   0.10 MPa (1.0 bar, 14.5 psi) at 80°C
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  3
DIMENSIONS
126 o-ring w/locking tab
141mm
56.0mm
(2.2”)
56.0mm
(2.2”)
56.0mm
(2.2”)
70mm
(2.76”)
(5.55”)
64.0 mm (2.52”)
35.5 mm
(1.40”)
64.0 mm (2.52”)
35.5 mm
(1.40”)
13

1P
1P
BRICAP C/D SMALL CAPSULE FILTERS - ORDERING INFORMATION
BRICAP L INLINE CAPSULE FILTERS - ORDERING INFORMATION
BRICAP T CAPSULE FILTERS - ORDERING INFORMATION
Inlet                           Outlet
  K = 1/2" (14 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  T = 3/4" (19 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  F = 1.5"  (31 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  A = 1/4" - 1/2" (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped
         Hose Barb with Filling Bell (liquids only, outlet)
  B = 1/4" - 1/2" (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped Hose Barb
  L = 1/8" (3.2 mm) Hose Barb
  Y = 3/8" (9.6 mm) Hose Barb
  H = 1/2" (13 mm) Hose Barb
  V = 9/16" (14 mm) Hose Barb
Inlet                           Outlet
  K = 1/2" (14 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  S = 1.5" (38 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  T = 3/4" (19 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  Y = 3/8" (9.6 mm) Hose Barb
  H = 1/2" (13 mm) Hose Barb
  V = 9/16" (14 mm) Hose Barb
  X = 5/8" (16 mm) Hose Barb
  M = 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
  D = 1" (25 mm) Hose Barb
A
A
AS
Inlet
S = 1.5" (38 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
Outlet
 S = 1.5" (38 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
 M = 3/4" Hose Barb
Gauge Port
S = 1.5" Sanitary Tri-clamp on bowl
T = 3/4" (19 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
       on bowl
N = without